

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20189

Date sent

11/09/2019

Subject

Use of Consultants 2017/18 & 2018/19 for HR, Legal, Corporate

Details of enquiry

request the following information, for the financial years: A) 2017/18 B) 2018/19

1. Did your organisation use an external consultant for any of the following functions:
 - Human Resources
 - Legal Services
 - Leadership and organisational development
 - Board reviews
 - Mediation
 - Regulatory body inspection support
2. What were the names of the consultants used?
3. What was the expenditure with each consultant?

Response Sent

1. Yes, the Trust used HR consultancy support for Human Resources and Mediation Services
2. Please find below the names of the companies who supplied the above services. We have not provided individual consultant's names due to the Data Protection Act provisions.
- 3.

2017/18	
Consultancy Name	Sum of £
DNP CONSULTING LTD	3840
PICKER INSTITUTE EUROPE	2500
RIGHT MANAGEMENT LTD	1320
Grand Total	7660

2018/19 Consultancy Name	Sum of £
DAC BEACHCROFT LLP	3542.04
PICKER INSTITUTE	
EUROPE	2700
RADIA COMPUTERS	
SERVICES LTD	500
TERRY LEIGH	450
Grand Total	7192.04